BRL K777
Validated on 16 June 2026
Evaluation Guideline BRL-K777
Kiwa (technical approval with) product certificate for
repair clamps and couplings in contact with drinking
water
Preface
This Evaluation Guideline (BRL) was developed by the Technical Advisory Committee

is suitable;
 material type;
 type designation.
6.2 Certification mark
After the conclusion of a Kiwa certification agreement, the certification mark shall also
be applied to the product in a durable and indelible manner.
For products in contact with drinking water:
The Kiwa Water Mark “ ”. KIWA
Evaluation Guideline BRL K777
 - 14 - 16 June 2026
7 Requirements for the quality management
system
No additions and/or deviations from chapter 7 of BRL K14100.
Evaluation Guideline BRL K777
 - 15 - 16 June 2026
8 Summary of investigations required for type
testing and inspections
This chapter provides a summary of the activities carried out within the framework of
certification:
8.1 Evaluation matrix
Requirement
Article BRL
Investigation  within the scope of
Pre-certification
Supervision after certificate is
granted a), b)
Check Frequency
Material requirements
Material requirements 4.2.1 X X Every visit
Product requirements
Technical product
information
4.3.1 X X Every visit
Pressures 4.3.2.2 X X Every visit
Fastening products 4.3.2.3 X X Every visit
Sealing material 4.3.2.4 X X Every visit
Protection 4.3.3 X X Every visit
Mechanical strength 4.3.4.1 X Every visit
Watertightness under
internal pressure
4.3.4.2 X X Every visit
Watertightness under
external (negative)
pressure
4.3.4.3 X
Watertightness under
cyclic internal pressure
4.3.4.4 X
Bending 4.3.4.5 X
Marking
General 6.1 X X Every visit
 Certification mark 6.2 X X Every visit
a) In the event of changes to the product or production process Kiwa shall, in consultation
between the supplier, determine whether the product meets the performance
requirements..
b) During the inspection, the inspector checks the products against a selection of the product
requirements as detailed above. The frequency of inspection visits is specified in §9.5 of BRL
K14100.
Evaluation Guideline BRL K777
 - 16 - 16 June 2026
9 Agreements on the implementation of
certification
No additions and/or deviations from chapter 9 of BRL K14100.
Evaluation Guideline BRL K777
 - 17 - 16 June 2026
10 List of documents
10.1 Public law and Rules and Regulations
BJZ2011048144
June 29th, 2011
Regulation of the State Secretary for Infrastructure and the Environment containing rules
regarding materials and chemicals to be used in drinking water and hot tap water supply
(Regulation on materials and chemicals for drinking water and hot tap water supply)1
10.2 Normative documents